Receipt No...951...
Dated...2419.7412924

No. 7910 JSS-1/2024/MS/HALSA

From

Member Secretary, Haryana State Legal Services Authority, Sector-14, Panchkula

To

The Ld. District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Charkhi Dadri

Dated, Panchkula, the  $\frac{24}{97}$ 

Subject:

Engagement of General/Child Counsellors in the State of Haryana on contractual basis.

Sir.

Please refer to this Authority letter Nos.2153-74 dated 13.03.2024 and 3247-68 dated 12.04.2024 as also your office letter No.709, dated 06.06.2024, on the subject cited above.

With regard to above, I have to inform that Hon'ble Executive Chairman of Haryana State Legal Services Authority has been pleased to approve the list of selected candidates, forwarded by the District Level Selection Committee, Charkhi Dadri. Therefore, the following candidates may be engaged as General/Child Counsellors on contractual basis, as per terms and conditions specified in the format of engagement letter being enclosed with this letter:

Names approved for the Post of General Counsellors		
Sr. No.	Name	Father/Husband Name
1.	Ms. Sunita	Sh. Ram Kumar
2.	Mr. Puneet	Sh. Dharmpal

Name approved for the Post of Child Counsellor			
Sr. No.	Name	Father/Husband Name	
1.	Rekha	Sh. Yogesh Sangwan	

You are, therefore, requested to declare the result and display the same on the notice board of the office of District Legal Services Authority, Charkhi Dadri as also on the official website of the District Judicial Court. You are further requested to issue Engagement Letters for empanelment of General/Child Counsellors forthwith.

> Member Secretary, Haryana State Legal Services Authority, Panchkula

Endst. No. 7911 /JSS-1/2024/MS/HALSA Dated 24/07/24

A copy is forwarded to the Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Charkhi Dadri for information and necessary action.

> Member Secretary, Haryana State Legal Services Authority, Panchkula

No 1631-1636/6 Dated 24.7-445 Seen, Copy of letter alone-with enclosure be forwarded to In. Sourable Ruman, let com-com-suretam to Dusa, David, with directions to declare greenest a display the some on notice board as prepared by Member Scretary Instra, lanchaula & also insue enjoyement betters for emponelm of consellore as well,

2) fuch to Sint of Sentany Division, District Judge Privarie to upload first on website, District Judge as website of Doda Siring Division has CHARKHI DADRI 24.244